equipment which is dependent on electric currents in order to work properly and 

equipment for the generation, transfer and measurement of such currents and which is 

designed for use with a voltage rating of between 50 (fifty) and 1 000 (one thousand) V 

for alternating current and between 75 (seventy five) and 1 500 (one thousand five 

hundred) V for direct current, as well as equipment which intentionally emits or 

receives electromagnetic waves of frequencies lower than 3 000 (three thousand) GHz 

with the purpose of radio communication or radiodetermination, with the exception of: